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Parish Leadership 

 Leader Email Mobile 
Phone 

Interim Rector Frank Crumbaugh rector@ccpki.org 609-709-3939 

Minister of 
Music 

Gary Van Essen music@ccpki.org 443-413-3172 

Family Ministry 
Coordinator 

Jan Ford familyministry@ccpki.org 410-643-5921 

Parish 
Administrator 

Brenda Faulkner office@ccpki.org 410-643-5921 

Senior Warden Lois Vanderbok srwarden@ccpki.org 847-650-2680 

Junior Warden Warren Prender jrwarden@ccpki.org 410-703-3080 

Treasurer Kate McNealy treasurer@ccpki.org 443-926-6956 

Vestry Clerk Toinette McDowell amcdowell2@yahoo.com 410-758-7766 

Vestry 2025 Charlie Mead Cmead500@gmail.com 410-829-9081 

Vestry 2025 Becky Myers M3ntat@yahoo.com 984-484-8122 

Vestry 2025 Ben Riley benjaminpriley@gmail.com 404-803-8657 

Vestry 2026 Liza Hamill hamrem@verizon.net 410-490-2981 

Vestry 2026 Stan Link stanalink@gmail.com 443-452-8340 

Vestry 2026 Karin Olsen karinolsen@verizon.net 443-249-5347 

Vestry 2027 Lisa Herlihy Lkherlihy@comcast.net 410-610-1084 

Vestry 2027 Sue Schaefer susanpschaefer@yahoo.com 443-562-8814 

Vestry 2027 Marguerite 
Starsoneck 

starsoneckm@gmail.com 410-562-3540 

* Email the entire Vestry - vestry@ccpki.org  


